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* Subject to the sighting
of the moon, the 1st

Taraweeh will 
take place on either

Tuesday 17th February or
Wednesday 18th February.

For con�rmation
regarding the

start of Ramadhan
please ring the Academy

on 0114 2618203
 on Tuesday 17th February

after Maghrib Salaah.

Sadaqat-ul-Fitr is
Waajib (Compulsory)
for every person who

has the means to
pay. It is £5.00 per

person. If paying via
bank transfer please

enter ref: SFITR
Must be paid before

Eid Salaah at the very latest.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Eid Day:
Fajr Salaah at 5:45am
First Eid-ul-Fitr Salaah

at 6:25am

Second Eid-ul-Fitr Salaah
Bayan (talk) at 9:00am

Salaah at 9:30am

MASJID BANK DETAILS:

Lillah donations are requested towards
refurbishment of the girls Madrassah building.

“The best charity is that given in Ramadhan” (Tirmidhi)

PLEASE DONATE GENEROUSLY
Account Name: Grimesthorpe Academy

Bank Name:

HSBC
Account Number:

94264363
Sort Code:

40-13-15

Daily Programme
 including:

Short Reminders
Ta’leem virtues
of Ramadhan

& Quran
Durood Shareef Majlis

www.grimesthorpeacademy.org

Jumu’ah Salaah:
Bayan (talk) at 12:30pm

 (approx)
Salaah at 1:00pm

Join our Masjid WhatsApp GroupJoin our Masjid WhatsApp GroupJoin our Masjid WhatsApp Group

[ ]MARCH

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

---

5:42

5:40

5:38

5:36

5:34

5:32

5:29

5:27

5:25

5:23

5:21

5:19

5:17

5:14

5:12

5:10

5:08

5:05

5:03

5:01

4:59

4:56

4:54

4:52

4:49

4:47

4:45

4:42

4:40

4:38

4:36

5:50

5:40

5:30

5:20

5:10

5:00

7:19

7:17

7:15

7:12

7:10

7:08

7:06

7:04

7:01

6:59

6:57

6:55

6:52

6:50

6:48

6:45

6:43

6:41

6:38

6:36

6:34

6:31

6:29

6:26

6:24

6:22

6:19

6:17

6:14

6:12

6:10

12:25

12:25

12:25

12:25

12:25

12:24

12:24

12:24

12:24

12:24

12:24

12:23

12:23

12:23

12:23

12:23

12:22

12:22

12:22

12:22

12:21

12:21

12:21

12:21

12:20

12:20

12:20

12:20

12:19

12:19

12:19

3:28

3:30

3:32

3:33

3:35

3:37

3:39

3:40

3:42

3:44

3:45

3:47

3:49

3:51

3:52

3:54

3:55

3:57

3:59

4:00

4:02

4:03

4:05

4:07

4:08

4:10

4:11

4:13

4:14

4:16

4:17

4:30

4:45

5:00

5:15

5:25

5:27

5:29

5:31

5:33

5:35

5:36

5:38

5:40

5:42

5:44

5:47

5:49

5:50

5:52

5:54

5:56

5:58

6:00

6:02

6:04

6:05

6:07

6:09

6:11

6:13

6:15

6:17

6:18

6:20

6:22

6:50

6:52

6:53

6:55

6:57

6:59

7:00

7:02

7:04

7:05

7:07

7:09

7:10

7:12

7:14

7:15

7:17

7:19

7:20

7:22

7:23

7:25

7:27

7:28

7:30

7:31

7:33

7:35

7:36

7:38

7:39

7:10

7:20

7:30

7:40

7:50

8:00

1:00*
RAMADHAN

5:30

5:32

5:34

5:36

5:38

5:40

5:41

5:43

5:45

5:47

5:49

5:52

5:54

5:55

5:57

5:59

6:01

6:03

6:05

6:07

6:09

6:10

6:12

6:14

6:16

6:18

6:20

6:22

6:23

6:25

6:27


