

RAMADHAN TIMETABLE 1447 [2026]

جامع الفقراء

An Organ of

Grimesthorpe Academy

Ellesmere Road North,
Sheffield, S4 7DN
Tel: 0114 2618203

www.grimesthorpeacademy.org

Registered Charity Number: 1129269

DAY	DATE [MARCH]	HIJRI DATE	SUHOOR END	FAJR JAMA'AT	SUNRISE	ZUHR START	ZUHR JAMA'AT	ASR START	ASR JAMA'AT	IFTAR	MAGHRIB JAMA'AT	ISHA START	ISHA JAMA'AT
Wed	18	1* RAMADHAN	5:42		7:19	12:25	1:00	3:28	4:30	5:25	5:30	6:50	7:10
Thu	19	2	5:40		7:17	12:25		3:30		5:27	5:32	6:52	
Fri	20	3	5:38		7:15	12:25		3:32		5:29	5:34	6:53	
Sat	21	4	5:36	5:50	7:12	12:25		3:33		5:31	5:36	6:55	
Sun	22	5	5:34		7:10	12:25		3:35		5:33	5:38	6:57	7:20
Mon	23	6	5:32		7:08	12:24		3:37		5:35	5:40	6:59	
Tue	24	7	5:29		7:06	12:24		3:39		5:36	5:41	7:00	
Wed	25	8	5:27		7:04	12:24		3:40		5:38	5:43	7:02	
Thu	26	9	5:25	5:40	7:01	12:24		3:42		5:40	5:45	7:04	
Fri	27	10	5:23		6:59	12:24		3:44		5:42	5:47	7:05	7:30
Sat	28	11	5:21		6:57	12:24		3:45		5:44	5:49	7:07	
Sun	1	12	5:19		6:55	12:23		3:47	4:45	5:47	5:52	7:09	
Mon	2	13	5:17		6:52	12:23		3:49		5:49	5:54	7:10	
Tue	3	14	5:14	5:30	6:50	12:23		3:51		5:50	5:55	7:12	
Wed	4	15	5:12		6:48	12:23		3:52		5:52	5:57	7:14	7:40
Thu	5	16	5:10		6:45	12:23		3:54		5:54	5:59	7:15	
Fri	6	17	5:08		6:43	12:22		3:55		5:56	6:01	7:17	
Sat	7	18	5:05	5:20	6:41	12:22		3:57		5:58	6:03	7:19	
Sun	8	19	5:03		6:38	12:22		3:59		6:00	6:05	7:20	
Mon	9	20	5:01		6:36	12:22		4:00	5:00	6:02	6:07	7:22	7:50
Tue	10	21	4:59		6:34	12:21		4:02		6:04	6:09	7:23	
Wed	11	22	4:56		6:31	12:21		4:03		6:05	6:10	7:25	
Thu	12	23	4:54	5:10	6:29	12:21		4:05		6:07	6:12	7:27	
Fri	13	24	4:52		6:26	12:21		4:07		6:09	6:14	7:28	
Sat	14	25	4:49		6:24	12:20		4:08		6:11	6:16	7:30	
Sun	15	26	4:47		6:22	12:20		4:10		6:13	6:18	7:31	8:00
Mon	16	27	4:45	5:00	6:19	12:20		4:11		6:15	6:20	7:33	
Tue	17	28	4:42		6:17	12:20		4:13	5:15	6:17	6:22	7:35	
Wed	18	29	4:40		6:14	12:19		4:14		6:18	6:23	7:36	
Thu	19	30	4:38		6:12	12:19		4:16		6:20	6:25	7:38	
Fri	20	---	4:36		6:10	12:19		4:17		6:22	6:27	7:39	

ANNOUNCEMENTS

* Subject to the sighting of the moon, the 1st Taraweeh will take place on either Tuesday 17th February or Wednesday 18th February. For confirmation regarding the start of Ramadhan please ring the Academy on 0114 2618203 on Tuesday 17th February after Maghrib Salaah.

Daily Programme including:

Short Reminders
Ta'leem virtues of Ramadhan & Quran
Durood Shareef Majlis

Jumu'ah Salaah:

Bayan (talk) at 12:30pm (approx)
Salaah at 1:00pm

Sadaqat-ul-Fitr is

Waajib (Compulsory) for every person who has the means to pay. It is £5.00 per person. If paying via bank transfer please enter ref: SFITR
Must be paid before Eid Salaah at the very latest.

Eid Day:

Fajr Salaah at 5:45am
First Eid-ul-Fitr Salaah at 6:25am

Second Eid-ul-Fitr Salaah
Bayan (talk) at 9:00am
Salaah at 9:30am

DUA FOR SUHUR

وَبِصَوْمٍ غَدٍ نَّوَيْتُ مِنْ شَهْرِ رَمَضَانَ

I intend to keep the fast for tomorrow in the month of Ramadan.

DUA FOR IFTAR

اللَّهُمَّ إِنِّي لَكَ صُمْتُ وَبِكَ آمَنْتُ
[وَعَلَيْكَ تَوَكَّلْتُ] وَعَلَى رِزْقِكَ أَفْطَرْتُ

O Allah! I fasted for You and I believe in You [and I put my trust in You] and I break my fast with Your sustenance.

MASJID BANK DETAILS:

Account Name: **Grimesthorpe Academy**
Bank Name: **HSBC** Sort Code: **40-13-15** Account Number: **94264363**

PLEASE DONATE GENEROUSLY

Lillah donations are requested towards refurbishment of the girls Madrassah building.
"The best charity is that given in Ramadhan" (Tirmidhi)

